
11 MAY NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Former Name New Name 
Lamberts Service Division Limited Lamberts Business Centre Limited 

G. D. O'BYRNE, Assistant Registrar of Companies. 

Company 
No. 

NP.238712 

Notice is hereby given that the following name change has been entered on the Register of Companies at Auckland: 
Company 

Former Name New Name No. 

Deuxberry Holdings Limited Optech International Limited AK. 371730 

W. A. STEEDMAN, ASSistant Registrar of Companies. 

Notice is hereby given that the following name change has been entered on the Register of Companies at Auckland: 
Company 

Former Name New Name No. 

Markham Developments Limited Harkham Developments Limited AK. 091607 

C. H. H. WADDINGHAM, Assistant Registrar of Companies. 

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Dunedin: 
Company 

Former Name New Name No. 

Candler Ventures Limited 
Gillam Investments Limited 
Glenwye Finance Limited 
J. G. Laurenson & Sons (Bakers) Limited 
The Perpetual Trustees Estate and Agency 

Company of New Zealand Limited 
Mainland Products (Distribution) Limited 
De Geest Exports Limited 
Nicholls Criglington Limited 
Sprite Investments Limited 
Bolwells' Quality Butchers Limited 
Vallair Distributors Limited 
Brunton Farry Solicitors Nominee Company 

Limited 

Pukerua Glass Studio Limited 
Adams Group Limited 
Stewarts First National Real Estate Limited 
North's Bakery (Otago/Southland) Limited 
AMP Perpetual Trustee Company N.Z. 

Limited 
Mainland Distribution Services Limited 
De Geest Industries Limited 
Sheryl Nicholls Limited 
Advantage Aluminium Limited 
Sneddon Investments Limited 
Gratco Wool Merchants (Blenheim) Limited 
Webb Farry SoliCitors Nominee Company 

Limited 

I. A. NELLIES, Assistant Registrar of Companies. 

DN.150506 
DN.149418 
DN.150623 
DN.144720 
DN.142894 

DN.150863 
DN. 149222 
DN.344780 
DN.368314 
DN.147269 
DN.149469 
DN.147892 

1927 

Date of 
Change 

3/5/88 

c04727 

Date of 
Change 

11/2/88 

c04919 

Date of 
Change 

6/5/88 

c04921 

Date of 
Change 

16/3/88 
15/3/88 
28/3/88 
30/3/88 
31/3/88 

6/4/88 
13/4/88 
19/4/88 
27/4/88 
29/4/88 
29/4/88 
29/4/88 

c04784 

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Wellington: 

Former Name 

Kawa Wool Company (1964) Limited 
C A Leishman Shelf Company Number 2 

Limited 
Venture Minerals Limited 
British Cellophane (NZ) Limited 
Loughnan Shelf Co. No.9 limIted 
News Freight Limited 
Epilady Products Limited 
Judgeford Holdings Limited 
Power Sports Limited 
New Zealand Aviation Insurance Co·Operative 

SOCiety Limited 
Anderson Wakefield St Property Limited 
Spray Over (NZ) Limited 
Rotunda Restaurant Limited 
Confetti Chocolate Company Limited 
Kight Farm Limited 
Hutt Camera Services Limited 
Flinders Cook Limited 
Richard Brooks N.Z. Limited 
Ritchfield Enterprises Limited 
Jillet St Fruiterers Limited 
Versoix Custodians (IX) Limited 
Versoix Custodians (VIII) Limited 
Champs Hot Dogs (NZ) Limited 
Sacrosanct Holdings Limited 
Limehouse Securities Limited 

New Name 

Ferrier Woolscours (Manawatu) Limited 
Miami Superette (1988) Limited 

Schoperihauer Enerprises Limited 
Courtaulds Films N.Z. Limited 
Monrad Rest Home Limited 
Arrow Couriers Limited 
Sirod Resources Limited 
Conference Network Limited 
Power Agencies and Investments Limited 
Aviation Co-Operating Underwriters Limited 

Brooklands Station Limited 
Ian Jones & Associates Limited 
Rotunda Buildings Limited 
II Moto Limited 
Eastern Pastoral Management Limited 
Hutt Cameras Limited 
Figment Holdings Limited 
Flinders Cook Limited 
Ritchfield Limited 
Brett Atkinson Limited 
Site 102 Limited 
BCP-Downer Limited 
Panorama Commercial Contracting Limited 
Danscene Balletwear Limited 
Bestobell New Zealand Limited 

Company Date of 
No. Change 

WN.030271 26/11/87 
WN. 377265 17/2/88 

WN.317189 
WN.011016 
WN.372832 
WN.018197 
WN.036314 
WN.017746 
WN.245371 
WN.038998 

WN.278312 
WN.239824 
WN.204196 
WN.035305 
WN. 
WN.031079 
WN.030344 
WN.283048 
WN.342899 
WN.027462 
WN.371943 
WN.371942 
WN.027508 
WN.374050 
WN.318872 

10/3/88 
15/3/88 
19/3/88 
22/3/88 
22/3/88 
24/3/88 
25/3/88 
25/3/88 

6/4/88 
9/4/88 
9/4/88 

12/4/88 
13/4/88 
13/4/88 
15/4/88 
15/4/88 
15/4/88 
15/4/88 
19/4/88 
19/4/88 
20/4/88 
20/4/88 
22/4/88 


