NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

	New News	Company	Date of
Former Name Lamberts Service Division Limited	<i>New Name</i> Lamberts Business Centre Limited	<i>No.</i> NP. 238712	Change 3/5/88
· · · ·		NP. 230/12	3/3/88
G. D. O'BYRNE, Assistant Registrar of Compa	anies.		co4727
Notice is hereby given that the following name	change has been entered on the Register of Co	ompanies at Aucklan	id:
Former Name	New Name	Company No.	Date of Change
Deuxberry Holdings Limited	Optech International Limited	AK. 371730	11/2/88
W. A. STEEDMAN, Assistant Registrar of Con	-	111.071700	
		<u> </u>	co4919
Notice is hereby given that the following name	change has been entered on the Register of Co	-	
Former Name	New Name	Company No.	Date of Change
Markham Developments Limited	Harkham Developments Limited	AK. 091607	6/5/88
C. H. H. WADDINGHAM, Assistant Registrar	of Companies.		co4921
N			
Notice is hereby given that the following name	changes have been entered on the Register of	Companies at Duned Company	lin: Date of
Former Name	New Name	No.	Change
Candler Ventures Limited	Pukerua Glass Studio Limited	DN. 150506	16/3/88
Gillam Investments Limited	Adams Group Limited	DN. 149418	15/3/88
Glenwye Finance Limited J. G. Laurenson & Sons (Bakers) Limited	Stewarts First National Real Estate Limited North's Bakery (Otago/Southland) Limited	DN. 150623 DN. 144720	28/3/88 30/3/88
The Perpetual Trustees Estate and Agency	AMP Perpetual Trustee Company N.Z.	DN: 142894	31/3/88
Company of New Zealand Limited	Limited		
Mainland Products (Distribution) Limited	Mainland Distribution Services Limited	DN. 150863	6/4/88
De Geest Exports Limited Nicholls Criglington Limited	De Geest Industries Limited Sheryl Nicholls Limited	DN. 149222 DN. 344780	13/4/88 19/4/88
Sprite Investments Limited	Advantage Aluminium Limited	DN. 368314	27/4/88
Bolwells' Quality Butchers Limited	Sneddon Investments Limited	DN: 147269	29/4/88
Vallair Distributors Limited	Gratco Wool Merchants (Blenheim) Limited	DN. 149469	29/4/88
Brunton Farry Solicitors Nominee Company Limited	Webb Farry Solicitors Nominee Company Limited	DN. 147892	29/4/88
I. A. NELLIES, Assistant Registrar of Compani	es.		co4784
Nation in boucher strong that the falls strong second			
Notice is nereby given that the following name	changes have been entered on the Register of (Companies at weilin	gion: Date of
Former Name	New Name	No.	Change
Kawa Wool Company (1964) Limited C A Leishman Shelf Company Number 2	Ferrier Woolscours (Manawatu) Limited Miami Superette (1988) Limited	WN. 030271 WN. 377265	26/11/87 17/2/88
Limited Venture Minerals Limited	Schopenhauer Enerprises Limited	WN. 317189	10/3/88
British Cellophane (NZ) Limited	Courtaulds Films N.Z. Limited	WN. 011016	15/3/88
Loughnan Shelf Co. No. 9 Limited	Monrad Rest Home Limited	WN. 372832	19/3/88
News Freight Limited	Arrow Couriers Limited	WN. 018197	22/3/88
Epilady Products Limited	Sirod Resources Limited	WN. 036314	22/3/88
Judgeford Holdings Limited Power Sports Limited	Conference Network Limited	WN. 017746	24/3/88
New Zealand Aviation Insurance Co-Operative Society Limited	Power Agencies and Investments Limited Aviation Co-Operating Underwriters Limited	WN. 245371 WN. 038998	25/3/88 25/3/88
Anderson Wakefield St Property Limited	Brooklands Station Limited	WN 278312	6/4/88
Spray Over (NZ) Limited	lan Jones & Associates Limited	WN. 239824	9/4/88
Rotunda Restaurant Limited	Rotunda Buildings Limited	WN. 204196	9/4/88
Confetti Chocolate Company Limited	Il Moto Limited	WN. 035305	12/4/88
Kight Farm Limited Hutt Camera Services Limited	Eastern Pastoral Management Limited	WN. 031079	13/4/88
Flinders Cook Limited	Hutt Cameras Limited Figment Holdings Limited	WN. 031079 WN. 030344	13/4/88 15/4/88
Richard Brooks N.Z. Limited	Flinders Cook Limited	WN. 283048	15/4/88
Ritchfield Enterprises Limited	Ritchfield Limited	WN. 342899	15/4/88
Jillet St Fruiterers Limited	Brett Atkinson Limited	WN. 027462	15/4/88
Versoix Custodians (IX) Limited	Site 102 Limited	WN. 371943	19/4/88
Versoix Custodians (VIII) Limited	BCP-Downer Limited	WN. 371942 WN. 027508	19/4/88 20/4/88
Champs Hot Dogs (NZ) Limited			
Sacrosanct Holdings Limited	Panorama Commercial Contracting Limited		
Sacrosanct Holdings Limited Limehouse Securities Limited	Panorama Commercial Contracting Limited Danscene Balletwear Limited Bestobell New Zealand Limited	WN. 374050 WN. 318872	20/4/88 22/4/88 22/4/88

1927